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ABBOTT PROPERTY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED (REGISTERED NUMBER: 05034178)

BALANCE SHEET
28 February 2014

FIXED ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS

CREDITORS

Amounts falling due within one year

NET CURRENT (LIABILITIES)/ASSETS
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES

CREDITORS
Amounts falling due after more than one

year

PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES
NET (LIABILITIES)/ASSETS

CAPITAL AND RESERVES

28.2.14
£ £
88,363
40,759
(49,184)
(8,425)
70,038
(93,084)
(13,146)
(13,146)

28.2.13
£ £
92,549
78,235
(65,859)
12,376
104,925
(95,780)
(3,349)
5,796
5,796

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the year ended 28 February 2014.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year ended 28 February 2014 in

accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The director acknowledges his responsibilities for:
ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companies

@ Act 2006 and

preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of

(b)

each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Sections
394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companiecs Act 2006 relating to financial
statements, so far as applicable to the company.

The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and delivered in accordance with the
special provisions of Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The financial statements were approved by the director on 17 Nevember 2014 and were signed by:

J H Abbott - Director
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This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in
accordance with the registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and
manner of delivery under section 1072 of the Companies Act 2006.



