REGISTERED NUMBER: 05034178 (England and Wa	REGISTERED	NUMBER:	05034178	(England and	Wales
---	------------	---------	----------	--------------	-------

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 28 FEBRUARY 2014

FOR

ABBOTT PROPERTY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

ABBOTT PROPERTY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED (REGISTERED NUMBER: 05034178)

CONTENTS OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For The Year Ended 28 February 2014

	Pag
Company Information	1
Balance Sheet	2

ABBOTT PROPERTY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

COMPANY INFORMATION

For The Year Ended 28 February 2014

DIRECTOR: J H Abbott **REGISTERED OFFICE:** 108 Ashbourne Road Leek Staffordshire ST13 5BA **REGISTERED NUMBER:** 05034178 (England and Wales) **ACCOUNTANTS:** Drabble & Co **Chartered Accountants** 1 Wellington Road Bollington Macclesfield Cheshire SK10 5JR **BANKERS:** Barclays Bank Plc 83 Haywood Street Leek Staffordshire ST13 5JN

ABBOTT PROPERTY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED (REGISTERED NUMBER: 05034178)

BALANCE SHEET

28 February 2014

	28.2.14		28.2.13	
	£	£	£	£
FIXED ASSETS		88,363		92,549
CURRENT ASSETS	40,759		78,235	
CREDITORS				
Amounts falling due within one year	(49,184)		(65,859)	
NET CURRENT (LIABILITIES)/ASSETS		(8,425)		12,376
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT				
LIABILITIES		79,938		104,925
CREDITORS				
Amounts falling due after more than one		,		,
year		(93,084 ⁾		(95,780 ⁾
PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES		-		(3,349)
NET (LIABILITIES)/ASSETS		(13,146)		5,796
CAPITAL AND RESERVES		(13,146)		5,796

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the year ended 28 February 2014.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year ended 28 February 2014 in accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The director acknowledges his responsibilities for:

- (a) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companies Act 2006 and
- preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of
 each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Sections
 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to financial
 - 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company.

The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and delivered in accordance with the special provisions of Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The financial statements were approved by the director on 17 November 2014 and were signed by:

J H Abbott - Director

This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of the Companies Act 2006.